Endst.No.PUDM:2016: 13696 - 99 August 30, 2016

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information:

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary, Local Government, Punjab, Chandigarh
- 2. Sh.KJS Cheema, Special Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Punjab, Chandigarh
- 3. Sh.K.P.Goyal, Chief Engineer, PWSSB, Patiala
- 4. The Executive Officer, Municipal Council, Tapa, District Barnala

Jubhatt Jechnical Adviser (LG)

<u>ਪੰਜਾਬ ਵਾਟਰ ਸਪਲਾਈ ਅਤੇ ਸੀਵਰੇਜ. ਬੋਰਡ</u> ਪੁਲਾਟ ਨੰ: 1-ਬੀ,ਸੈਕਟਰ 27-ਏ, ਚੰਡੀਗੜ

ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰ: ਪਵਸਸਬ-2016/ਵ-3/25 369-20 ਮਿਤੀ 27/00/18

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦੀ ਨਕਲ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਨੂੰ

- 1) ਮੁੱਖ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ (ਪੂਰਵ), ਪੰਜਾਬ ਵ /ਸ ਅਤੇ ਸੀਵਰੇਜ ਬੋਰਡ, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ
- 2) ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਪੰਜਾਬ ਵ /ਸ ਅਤੇ ਸੀਵਰੇਜ ਹਲਕਾ, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ

ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਯੋਗ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜ ਕੇ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਮਾਮਲੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਤਾਜਾ ਸਥਿਤੀ ਬਾਰੇ ਤੁਰੰਤ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਜਾਣੂ ਕਰਵਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇ।

ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ (ਵ)

Punjab Urban Development Mission

Plot No.3, Punjab Municipal Bhawan, 5th Floor, Sector 35 A, Chandigarh - 160022 172-2619151, 2619152

ठहीं इग्व/भिउी 07

-04

The Chief Executive Officer, PWSSB, Chandigarh

To

Memo.No.PUDM:2016: 13695 August 30, 2016

Sub: Take over of water supply and sewerage system in Tapa, District Barnala

1. Please refer to this office Endst.No.PUDM:2016:12796-99 dated 04 Aug 2016 vide which the report on the inspection of Municipal Council, Tapa District Barnala by the undersigned to check the water supply, sewerage and draining works of PWSSB on 28 and 29 July 2016 was forwarded to you.

2. I invite your attention to paragraph 12(a) of the inspection report vide which the following recommendation was made:

"The O&M of complete water supply and sewerage should be taken over by PWSSB as directed by the Hon'ble Chief Minister Punjab. The Municipal Council, Tapa should initiate a resolution to this effect and revenue of services as well as disconnection of water pipeline of defaulters should be delegated to PWSSB".

3. In terms of the above recommendations, the Executive Officer, and all of the above recommendations, the Executive Officer, and all of the above recommendations, the Executive Officer, Autoin Municipal Council, Tapa has taken the necessary action vide resolution No.98 (Per ulus dated 02 Aug 2016. The Executive Officer, Municipal Council, Tapa vide his above recutive Officer, Municipal Council, Tapa vide his above recutive Officer, Municipal Council, Tapa vide his above recutive Minicipal Council, Tapa vide his action with the Executive minicipal Council, Tapa vide his action with the Executive minicipal Council at the earliest.

4. You are requested to let us know the latest progress at the earliest.

Voor Produces 5 4149 2017. Stry 2019114

Technical Adviser (LG)

Pars set and stand in the set of the locale

GD DEIZS